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Reason Off-Campus-Proximity

OFDECPRX Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Not a factor 108 22.41 108 22.41

Minor factor 122 25.31 230 47.72

Medium factor 102 21.16 332 68.88

Major factor 150 31.12 482 100.00

Reason Off-Campus-On Campus Unavailable

OFDECOCA Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Not a factor 434 90.04 434 90.04

Minor factor 14 2.90 448 92.95

Medium factor 12 2.49 460 95.44

Major factor 14 2.90 474 98.34

Decline 8 1.66 482 100.00

Reason Off-Campus-Late Applying

OFDECLAT Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Not a factor 448 92.95 448 92.95

Minor factor 6 1.24 454 94.19

Medium factor 14 2.90 468 97.10

Major factor 10 2.07 478 99.17

Decline 4 0.83 482 100.00

Reason Off-Campus-Bad On Campus Experience

OFDECBAD Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Not a factor 424 87.97 424 87.97

Minor factor 26 5.39 450 93.36

Medium factor 6 1.24 456 94.61

Major factor 14 2.90 470 97.51

Decline 12 2.49 482 100.00
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Reason Off-Campus-Control Room Mate Choice

OFDECCTR Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Not a factor 122 25.31 122 25.31

Minor factor 160 33.20 282 58.51

Medium factor 162 33.61 444 92.12

Major factor 34 7.05 478 99.17

Decline 4 0.83 482 100.00

Reason Off-Campus-Desire to be Free of Rules

OFDECRUL Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Not a factor 120 24.90 120 24.90

Minor factor 148 30.71 268 55.60

Medium factor 174 36.10 442 91.70

Major factor 24 4.98 466 96.68

Decline 16 3.32 482 100.00

Reason Off-Campus-Relative Off Campus Physical Comfort

OFDECCMF Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Not a factor 234 48.55 234 48.55

Minor factor 120 24.90 354 73.44

Medium factor 86 17.84 440 91.29

Major factor 32 6.64 472 97.93

Decline 10 2.07 482 100.00

Reason Off-Campus-Cost

OFDECCST Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Not a factor 68 14.11 68 14.11

Minor factor 110 22.82 178 36.93

Medium factor 172 35.68 350 72.61

Major factor 128 26.56 478 99.17

Decline 4 0.83 482 100.00
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Reason Off-Campus-Desire to be With Friends

OFDECFRN Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Not a factor 98 20.33 98 20.33

Minor factor 112 23.24 210 43.57

Medium factor 122 25.31 332 68.88

Major factor 138 28.63 470 97.51

Decline 12 2.49 482 100.00

Reason Off-Campus-Food Service Reasons

OFDECFOO Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Not a factor 432 89.63 432 89.63

Minor factor 22 4.56 454 94.19

Medium factor 12 2.49 466 96.68

Major factor 12 2.49 478 99.17

Decline 4 0.83 482 100.00

Reason Off-Campus-Client Defined 1

OFDECCL1 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Not a factor 66 13.69 66 13.69

Minor factor 132 27.39 198 41.08

Medium factor 212 43.98 410 85.06

Major factor 72 14.94 482 100.00

Reason Off-Campus-Client Defined 2

OFDECCL2 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Not a factor 142 29.46 142 29.46

Minor factor 184 38.17 326 67.63

Medium factor 84 17.43 410 85.06

Major factor 72 14.94 482 100.00
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